
Notice of Schedule of Meetings of the
Board of Education

Springfield School District No. 186
Sangamon County, Illinois

for the School Year 2024-2025

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of Education, Springfield School District No. 186, Sangamon
County, Illinois, will hold their Regular Meetings during the school year 2024 - 2025 on the following
dates at the location indicated:

Monday, July 1, 2024 6:00 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, July 15, 2024 6:00 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, August 5, 2024 6:00 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, August 19, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, September 16, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, October 7, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, October 21, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, November 4, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, November 18, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, December 2, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, December 16, 2024 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, January 6, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, February 3, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, March 10, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, March 24, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, April 7, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, April 21, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, May 5, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, May 19, 2025 6:30 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, June 2, 2025 6:00 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue
Monday, June 16, 2025 6:00 p.m. P.D. Room, 3063 Fiat Avenue

The meetings begin at 5:30 p.m. with the Board adjourning immediately to Executive Session for the
purposes stated at that meeting. The meetings will reconvene at the time designated on the above
schedule.

This schedule is subject to such changes as said Board of Education shall determine and the law shall
allow, notice of which changes shall be given as required by law. All such meetings will be open to the
public, except as to those meetings, or portions of meetings, which said Board of Education shall
determine to hold in private, and which the law shall allow to be held in private.

Julie Hammers, Board Secretary
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